

Serial No. 1
Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 103/2018

Date of Order: 20.03.2019

---

Indo Sahab Travel Services and Another  
Vs.  
State of J&K and Others

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For petitioner(s): None.

For respondent(s): Mr. Javaid Iqbal, Sr. AAG.

---

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
20.03.2019  
"Manzoor"

