

Serial No. 214

After Notice

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Service and anr.

Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Taha Khaleel, Adv.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saba Gulzar, Asst. Counsel.

CORAM:-

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

(O R D E R)
26-02-2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that an identical petition bearing OWP No. 1020/2020 is pending disposal before this Court. He has further submitted that he would like to ascertain status of the petition and thereafter address arguments in this case.

List on 19th April, 2021.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

26.02.2021

"Aasif"