

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No.103/2018
CrIM(373/2019[1/2019])
IA(1/2018)

INDO SAHAB TRAVEL SERVICES THROUGH ITS PARTNERS DR.
IMAD AHMAD ANIS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aswad Raja Athar, Advocate

Vs

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH STATION HOUSE
OFFICER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy.AG vice
Mr. B.A. Dar, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Judge.

ORDER
17-08-2021

In view of non-availability of Mr. Dar, Sr. AAG, matter could not be considered.

List on 28-09-2021.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17-08-2021
Shameem H.