

S. No. 29

After Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 103/2018
CrIM 373/2019 [1/2019]
IA No. 1/2018.

Indo Sahab Travel Services.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aswad Atar, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

28.12.2021

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that pursuant to change of Government counsels, this case has not been allocated to any Government counsel as yet. On this ground he seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 09.03.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.12.2021

"Junaid"