

S. No. 07
After Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel ServicesPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Taha Khaleel, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

25.08.2022

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that during the investigation of the impugned FIR, bank account of the petitioner was seized in terms of the orders of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Srinagar and those orders came to be challenged by way of petition bearing OWP No. 1020/2017. It is submitted that the documents filed in the said writ petition will have an important bearing upon the outcome of the instant petition. On this ground, he has prayed that the aforesaid writ petition may be heard along with this petition.

As per the information uploaded on CIS, the aforesaid writ petition stands dismissed for non prosecution on 15.12.2020. The Registry is therefore directed to attach the records of the aforesaid writ petition with the instant petition.

List for consideration on 29.09.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

25.08.2022

"Aasif"