

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Services through its partners Dr. ...Petitioner(s)
Imad Ahmad Anis

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K through SHO ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for adjournment on the ground that he could not prepare the case, therefore, he is not in a position to assist the Court properly. Adjourned at his request.

List on 10.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.09.2022

Manzoor