

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC 103/2018 CrIM(373/2019[1/2019]) IA(1/2018)

Indo Sahab Travel Services

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aswad Attar, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, DAG vice Mr. Ileyas Laway, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08-09-2023

Adjourned on account of non-availability of counsel for the respondents.

List on 6.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
08-09-2023
N Ahmad

