

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Services & Anr.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr R. A. Jan, Senior Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate vice
Mr Sajjad Ashraf Mir, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

23.02.2024

01. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondents.
02. Adjourned, as prayed for.
03. List again on 3rd of April, 2024.
04. Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

February 23rd, 2024

"TAHIR"