

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 103/2018

INDO SAHAB TRAVEL SERVICES THROUGH ITS PARTNERS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
DR. IMAD AHMAD ANIS

Through: Mr. Mohd Syed, Advocate vice
Mr. R. A. Jan, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2024

List before some other Bench on 14.08.2024, as I have appeared in the matter as counsel for the respondent.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.05.2024

Ishaq