

S.No.25

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ANLADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018**

**CrIM(373/2019[1/2019])**

INDO SAHAB TRAVEL SERVICES THROUGH ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
ITS PARTNERS DR. IMAD AHMAD ANIS

Through: Mr. Syed Mohamamd Yahya, Advocate vice  
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH  
STATION HOUSE OFFICER

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jehanigr Ahmad Dar, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16-10-2024**

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**16-10-2024**

*Mubashir*