

Serial No. 12
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Services through its Partners Dr. Imad Ahmad Anis. **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Shariq Jan, Advocate with
Ms. Humaira Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

State of Jammu and Kashmir through Station House Officer. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

13.12.2024

Pleadings are complete.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14.02.2025.

Interim direction, dated 22.03.2018 to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.12.2024

“Shaista-PS”