

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Services through its ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)  
Partner Dr. Imad Ahmad Anis

Through: Mr. Shariq J. Riyaz, Advocate with  
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate

**Vs.**

State of J&K through SHO Tourist Police ...Respondent(s)  
Station, Tourist Reception Center (TRC),  
Srinagar

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangoo, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
05.03.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment to report instructions in this matter.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 11.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.03.2025

Manzoor