

S. No. 11

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Trevel Services through its ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)  
partners Dr. Imad Ahmad Anis

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate

**Vs.**

State of J&K through Station House Officer ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar & Ms. Rekha Wangoo, Gas

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2025

Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 07.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

11.03.2025

Manzoor