

S. No. 29

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC No. 103/2018

Indo Sahab Travel Services through Its ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Partners Dr. Imad Ahmad Anis

Through: Mr. R.A Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate

Vs.

State of Jammu and Kashmir through Police ...Respondent(s)
Station House Officer

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.05.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 23.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.05.2025

Shabroz