

S. No. 101

Suppl Cause List-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018**

INDO SAHAB TRAVEL SERVICES  
THROUGH ITS PARTNERS DR. IMAD ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
AHMAD ANIS  
Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Nasheem, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER ...Respondent(s)  
Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with Mr. Faheem Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.11.2025**

Registry to annex the record of OWP no. 1020/2017 with this petition  
and also digitize the same.

List for consideration on 02.12.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
18.11.2025  
"Imtiyaz"