

Serial No. 18

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 103/2018
CrIM(373/2019[1/2019]) IA(1/2018).

**INDO SAHAB TRAVEL SERVICES THROUGH
ITS PARTNERS DR. IMAD AHMAD ANIS.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R.A. .Jan, Sr Advocate with
Ms. Nasheen Rashid, Advocate

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER.

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majjed, Assisting Counsel. .

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

02-12-2025

Record of OWP No. 1020/2017 has been attached with the present petition.

List this petition for consideration on 6th of February, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02-12-2025

Showkat Khan