

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018**  
**CrIM(373/2019[1/2019]) IA(1/2018)**

**Indo Sahab Travel Services**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Shariq Jan, Advocate with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv

**V/s**

**State of Jammu & Kashmir**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**20.02.2026**

Ms. Maha Majeed, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG, seeks adjournment for the reason that learned arguing counsel is out of station. Adjourned.

List on **27.02.2026**.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

February 20<sup>th</sup>, 2026

HILAL