

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018  
CrIM(373/2019[1/2019])  
IA(1/2018)**

**Indo Sahab Travel Services**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Shariq J. Reyaz, Advocate with  
Mr. Yahya, & Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocates

**V/s**

**State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)  
24.03.2026**

The respondents shall place on record the legible copies of the statements of the witnesses recorded under Section 164-A Cr.PC along with the original complaint which has culminated into formal FIR and then filing of the challan. The same shall be done by or before next date of hearing.

Be listed on 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

March 24<sup>th</sup>, 2026

Showkat Khan