

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018**  
**CrIM(373/2019[1/2019]) IA(1/2018)**

**Indo Sahab Travel Services**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Yahya, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of Jammu and Kashmir**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**31.03.2026**

Due to paucity of time the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again tomorrow i.e., 1<sup>st</sup> of April 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2026

*Shoaib Javid*