

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRMC 103/2018**  
**CrIM(373/2019[1/2019]) IA(1/2018)**

**Indo Sahab Travel Services**

**...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ubaid Mir, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of Jammu and Kashmir**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**01.04.2026**

Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, seeks time to comply with the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> of March 2026.

In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to do the needful.

List again on 10<sup>th</sup> of April 2026.

Meanwhile, Interim direction(s), if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2026

Shoaib Javid